410812014

DHC

PMAM1409835992

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Record Clean UP



700,

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THI	S CHECKI	LIST IS MA	NDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE
Applica	[NSL-N		
	-	[PC-Poo	Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
	īFC	_	[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase] fied Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
[1]	_		-DH4
[1]	III	[A]	Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication NSL NSP SD NSL SD NSP SD NSP SD NSD SD NSD STO ENERGY 5380 Well
		Check ([B]	One Only for [B] or [C] Commingling - Storage - Measurement DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM Pool
		[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR Coal 71629
		[D]	Other: Specify
[2]	NOTIF	FICATION	ON REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
. ,		[A]	ON REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners - Hanper Hill FruiteAnd Sand Pictured Clifes
		[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
		[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice
		[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
		[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
		[F]	Waivers are Attached
[3]			TURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE FION INDICATED ABOVE.
	al is acc ı	urate an	ION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative d complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this uired information and notifications are submitted to the Division.
		Note:	Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
	I D. BABCO Type Nai		Kustur D. Babcock REGULATORY ANALYST 4/2/2014 Signature Title Date
			Kristen Babcock@xtoenergy.com e-mail Address



A Subsidiary of ExxonMobil

382 CR 3100 Aztec, NM 87410 (505) 333-3100 FAX: (505) 333-3280

April 2, 2014

NMOCD Phillip Goetze 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

RE:

Record Clean Up for Downhole Commingle

Harper Hill Fruitland Sand- Pictured Cliffs (78160) & Basin Fruitland Coal (71629) Pools

Area of T30N, R14W San Juan County, NM

Dear Mr. Goetze,

XTO Energy Inc. and the NMOCD Aztec District Office reviewed all of the XTO operated wells within the Haprer Hill Fruitland Sand / PC Pool – located predominately within T30N, R14W, San Juan County NM – that had downhole comingling permits filed and approved through the NMOCD Aztec District Office by previous operators. These wells should have been filed and approved through the Santa Fe NMOCD, due to the fact that they are not pre-approved pools. XTO Energy Inc will be submitting these 12 wells to the Santa Fe NMOCD office for the appropriate approval. Allocations will remain as they were before.

	WELL NAME	API	DHC#	Year Approved	Operator that Submitted
1.	WF Federal 11 #1	30-045-32268	DHC-1923AZ	"2005"	Lance Oil and Gas
2.	WF Federal 25 #1	30-045-30681	DHC-2416AZ	"2007"	Lance Oil and Gas
3.	WF Federal 25 #2	30-045-30713	DHC-1209AZ	"2003"	Richardson Operating
4.	WF Federal 27 #3	30-045-30393	DHC-2138AZ	"2006"	Lance Oil and Gas
5.	WF Federal 03 #1	30-045-30202	DHC-3214AZ	"2009"	XTO Energy
6.	WF State 2 #3	30-045-30759	DHC-1896AZ	"2005"	Lance Oil and Gas
7.	Coolidge #2	30-045-31221	DHC-1076AZ	"2003"	Calpine Operating
8.	Coolidge Com #1	30-045-26184	DHC-1005AZ	"2002"	Calpine Operating
9.	Morton #2	30-045-25766	DHC-1003AZ	"2002"	Calpine Operating
10.	Morton #3	30-045-31215	DHC-1075AZ	"2003"	Calpine Operating
11.	Mr Nona 15 #1	30-045-30318	DHC-2573AZ	"2007"	Lance Oil and Gas
12.	Roosevelt #2	30-045-31222	DHC-1028AZ	"2003"	Calpine Operating

Sincerely,

Kristen D. Babcock Regulatory Analyst

xc. Jackson Dean, Ft. Worth Land

ten D. Babcock

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Form C-107A Revised August 1, 2011

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

E-MAIL ADDRESS <u>kristen_babcock@xtoenergy.com</u>

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE
_X_Single Well
___Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE
___Yes ___No

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING	1es1NO	
XTO Energy, Inc.	382 CR 3100, A			
Operator WF Federal 25		ddress R P, Sec 25, T30N, R14W	SAN JUAN	
Lease	Well No. Unit Lette	er-Section-Township-Range	County	
OGRID No5380 Property Co	de_303676 API No30-04	45-30713 Lease Type: <u>X</u> F	ederalStateFee	
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	LOWER ZONE		
Pool Name	BASIN FRUITLAND COAL		HARPER HILL FRUITLAND SAND PICTURED CLIFFS	
Pool Code	(71629)		(78160)	
Top and Bottom of Pay Section (Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	1017'-1114'		1120'-1130'	
Method of Production (Flowing or Artificial Lift) Bottomhole Pressure (Note Pressure data will not be required if the bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the	ROD/PUMP		ROD/PUMP	
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU				
(Degree API or Gas BTU) Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	PRODUCING		PRODUCING	
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. (Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: 1/1/14 Rates:O:0/G:848MCF/	Date: Rates:	Date:1/1/14 Rates: O:0/G:613MCF/W:11	
Fixed Allocation Percentage (Note: If allocation is based upon something other	W:164 Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	
than current or past production, supporting data or explanation will be required.)	58 % 58 %	% %	42 % 42 %	
	ADDITIO	ONAL DATA		
Are all working, royalty and overriding f not, have all working, royalty and over			YesX No Yes No	
Are all produced fluids from all commit	ngled zones compatible with each	n other?	YesX No	
Will commingling decrease the value of	f production?		YesNo_X	
f this well is on, or communitized with or the United States Bureau of Land Ma			Yes X No	
NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable				
Attachments: C-102 for each zone to be comming Production curve for each zone for For zones with no production histor Data to support allocation method of Notification list of working, royalty Any additional statements, data or of	at least one year. (If not available ry, estimated production rates and or formula.) and overriding royalty interests	e, attach explanation.) I supporting data. for uncommon interest cases.		
	PRE-APPR	ROVED POOLS		
If application is	to establish Pre-Approved Pools,	the following additional information wi	ill be required:	
List of other orders approving downhol List of all operators within the proposed Proof that all operators within the proposed Bottomhole pressure data.	d Pre-Approved Pools			
		o the best of my knowledge and beli	ef.	
SIGNATURE KUOU D.	Balcock TITLE	REGULATORY ANALYST	DATE <u>4/2/14</u>	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME KRIST	EN D. BABCOCK	TELEPHONE NO. (<u>505</u>) <u>333</u>	3-3206	

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District Office State of Ne	w Mexico Form	m C-103
District 1 / Energy, Minerals and		h 25, 1999
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II	WELL API NO. 30-045-30713	
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM/88210 OIL CONSERVA	5 Indicate Type of Lease	
District III 1220 South St 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410	. Francis Dr. STATE FEE	
District IV Santa Fe, N	o. Build on the Gus Eduse 110.	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	NMNM-0207001	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON V		nt Name:
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C		
PROPOSALS.)	(iii) FOR SOCH	
1. Type of Well:		İ
Oil Well Gas Well D Other 2. Name of Operator	7. Well No.	
Richardson Operating Company	WF Federal 25 #2	
3. Address of Operator	9. Pool name or Wildcat	
3100 La Plata Highway Farmington, NM 87401 505-564-	Bas. Fr. Coal & W. Kutz PC	
4. Well Location		
Unit Letter P : 742 feet from the Sout	line and 1306 feet from the East	line
One Deater 1 rect nom the Sout	inc and 1500 leet from the East	
Section 25 Township 30N		ounty
10. Elevation (Show when 5405' UG	her DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	
	ate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON		SING 🗌
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND	
	ABANDONMEN	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	CASING TEST AND	
OTHER: Downhole Commingle Application	OTHER:	С
12. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state a		ed date of
starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple recompilation.		
Richardson Operating Company proposes to downhole comming	e the Resin Fruitland Coal and West Kutz Pictured Cliffs in the	hic well
Please see the attached for details on downhole commingling the		iis weii.
0 0		
	Ø\$ MAY 2003 — RA\	
	for the state of t	
•		
OHC1209AZ		
NACIAVIII	and the same of th	
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to	the best of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNATURE	LE_Operations ManagerDATE_05/08/20	03
Type or print name Drew Carnes	Telephone No. (505) 56	54-3100
(This space for State use)	DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR, DIST. 85 MAY - 9	0.00
APPPROVED BY	LE DATE	2003
Conditions of approval if any	DATEDATE	

Richardson Operating Company

Downhole Commingling Application

The WF Federal 25 #2 is a newly drilled Basin Fruitland Coal/Harper Hill Pictured Cliffs well. This well is part of Richardson's development program.

Pursuant to Order R-11363, Richardson Operating company seeks approval to downhole commingle the "Pre-approved pools and areas": Basin-Fruitland Coal (71629) and Harper Hill Pictured Cliffs (78160) in this well.

The Basin-Fruitland Coal is perforated at 1116'-1120', 1100'-1110', 1070'-1072', and 1017'-1024'. The Harper Hill Pictured Cliffs is perforated at 1120'-1130'.

Due to the intermingled nature of the pools and since neither pool has enough data to prepare a reliable production forecast or predict the ultimate reserves, Richardson Operating Company proposes to allocate the production on a 49/51 basis:

<u>Pictured Cliffs Production</u> = 0.49 x Total Production. Fruitland Coal Production = 0.51 x Total Production.

Please see the attached document for the methodology used to determine allocation.

The downhole commingling will not reduce the value of the total remaining production of this well.

Ownership between the two pools is not identical.

Richardson Operating Company has sent notice to all interest holders in the spacing units by certified mail (return receipt) of their intent to apply for downhole commingling and no objection was received within 20 days of sending the notice.

A copy of this application has been submitted via Sundry Notice Form 3160-5 to the Bureau of Land Management.

Section 3 T29N R14W:

Fruitland Coal: Dugan Federal 1 #99

Richardson WF Federal 3 #2 160 Mcf/day

187Mcf/day

Pictured Cliffs: Dugan Federal 1 #7 266 Mcf/day

Richardson WF Federal 3 #1 128 Mcf/day

FC avg. = 174

PC avg. = 160 Section 3 allocation = 47% FC, 53% PC

Section 10 T29N R14W:

Fruitland Coal: Dugan Federal 1 #98 165 Mcf/day

Pictured Cliffs: Richardson Ropco 10 #2 115 Mcf/day

FC avg. = 165

PC avg. = 115 Section 10 allocation = 59% FC, 41% PC

Summary:

Section 32 allocation = 43% FC, 57% PC

Section 33 allocation = 39% FC, 61% PC

Section 4 allocation = 57% FC, 43% PC

Section 3 allocation = 47% FC, 53% PC

Section 10 allocation = 59% FC, 41% PC

AVERAGE = 49% FC, 51% PC

The proposed allocation for the WF Federal 25 #2 will be 49% Fruitland Coal and 51% Pictured Cliffs.

Form 3160-5 (September 2001)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF 'FHE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0135
Expires: January 31, 2004
Lesse Serial No.

SUNDR Do not use th abandoned we	Y NOTICES AND REPORTS form for proposals to call. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) EIPLICATE - Other Instru	RTS ON WELLS frill or to re-enter an for such proposals.	EO B CT -8 PH	N/A 7. If Unit o 1: 56 N/A	or CA/Agreeme ame and No.	ribe Name int, Name and/or No.
3a. Address		3b. Phone No. (include area	code)	30-045-3	0713	
3100 La Plata Highway Farming	gton, NM 87401	505-564-3100		10. Field a	and Pool, or Exp	loratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 724' FSL & 1306' FEL Sec 25 T30N R14W				11. County	Hill PC Ext y or Parish, State n, New Mexico	
12. CHECK AP	PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE O	F NOTICE, RI	EPORT, O	R OTHER I	DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		F ACTION			
Attach the Bond under which the following completion of the inv	extionally or recomplete horizontally he work will be performed or provously of the operations. If the operation had Abandonment Notices shall be for final inspection.) e. Drill to 50'. SDFN 7" 17# casing; set at 125.55' KE 500 psi, 30 min; test good. Test 0'. SDFN 'D. Tally and run 31 joints 4.5"	y, give subsurface locations and ide the Bond No. on file with a results in a multiple completion filed only after all requirement. 3. Cemented with 60 sx (71 consurface casing to 600 psi, 30 kc-55 10.5# casing; set guide	I measured and true BLM/BIA. Require i or recompletion in is, including reclan cf) Class 'B' w/ 2 min; test good. I shoe at 1329.72'	andon ny proposed to vertical depend subsequent a new internation, have % CaCl, 1/4 Drill 6 1/4*	work and appropriate of all pertinut reports shall to val, a Form 316 been completed 44*/sk celloflal hole to 450°. Sented with 61 s	egrity See below eximate duration thereoent markers and zones, be filed within 30 days 50-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has ke. Circ. 5 Bbl SDFN ex (126 cf) Class 'B'
14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoin Name (PrintedlTyped) Drew Carnes Signature		Title Operation			OCENTER	EOD DEONDS
	I HIS SPACE F	OR FEDERAL OR STATI	e office use		IUUETIEU	FOR RECORL
		Name		1	1	

Approved by (Signature)

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title: T 1 5 2002

Date

Framium of the province of the police
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Šubacis 2 Garden To Anno cultur Diss 1		,				
Šubmit 3 Copies To Appropriate Distriction Office		of New M			Form	
District I	Energy, Minera	ils and Nat	ural Resources	WITH A ANYSIS	Revised March	25, 1999
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API NO. 30-045-30713	•	
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM/882	10 OIL CONSE	RVATIO	NOIVISION	5. Indicate Type	a of Lease	
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741	1220 Soi	uth St. Fra	ncis Dr.	STATE		
District IV	Santa	Fe, NM 8	7505	6. State Oil &		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM				NMNM-020700		
87505	OTICES AND REPORTS	ON WELL	0	7 I sees Nome	TTm:4 A	NT
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PRODIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well:	OPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO D PLICATION FOR PERMIT* (FO	EEPEN OR PI	JUG BACK TO A	N/A	or Unit Agreement	Name:
Oil Well Gas Well	☑ Other					
2. Name of Operator				7. Well No.	ua.	
Richardson Operating Company	<u>y</u>			WF Federal 25		
3. Address of Operator 3100 La Plata Highway Farm	ington NIM 97401 506	5-564-3100		9. Pool name or Bas. Fr. Coal &		
4. Well Location	ingion, NIVI 8/401 303	-304-3100		Bas. Fr. Coai &	W. Kutz PC	
4. Well Excation						
Unit Letter_P	:_742feet from the	e South	line and 1306_	feet from	m the Eastl	ine
Section 25	Township	30N	Range 14W	NMPM	San Juan Cour	itv
	10. Elevation (Shor					
	5405' UG		,,,,,			
11. Chec	k Appropriate Box to	Indicate 1	Nature of Notice.	Report or Othe	r Data	THE STATE OF THE S
	INTENTION TO:			SEQUENT RI		
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		ON 🗆	REMEDIAL WOR		ALTERING CASI	NG 🏻
				_		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	☐ CHANGE PLANS		COMMENCE DRI	LLING OPNS.	PLUG AND	
DULL OR ALTER CACINO	C MUSTING		CACING TEST AN	.n 🖂	ABANDONMENT	•
PULL OR ALTER CASING	☐ MULTIPLE COMPLETION		CASING TEST AN	ND 🗆		
OTHER: Downhole Commingle	Application	◩	OTHER:			
 Describe proposed or comp starting any proposed work) recompilation. 						
Bishardson Onemain - Communication			Donin Emvision d Con		diamental Cities to Abt	11
Richardson Operating Company Please see the attached for detail				and West Kutz P	ictured Cliffs in this	well.
ricase see the attached for detail	s on dowiniole continuisin	ng uiese pi	eapproved pools.	Rose As a		
			A	A STEW COOS		
			f'	MAY 2003		
			1	.1	1.1	
			· •		1. A. A. A.	
	~		Ý.	App. App. App. App. App. App. App. App.	,	
	HC1209A	7-			10 m	
\sim	INCIAUIN				z kurumumi.	
					•	
I hereby certify that the informat	ion above is true and comp	plete to the	best of my knowledg	e and belief.		
SIGNATURE		TITLE_(Operations Manager_		_DATE_05/08/2003	l
Type or print name Drew Carne	s			Telep	hone No. (505) 564	3100
(This space for State use)	2///2		DEPUTY OIL & GAS I		MAN	
-	Wel X LVn	_	OIL & GAS I	ndrector, dist. 5	33 MAY - 9 7	กบว
APPPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any:	July Type	_th tle_	11 To 10 At 11 At 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DATE	<u>.</u>

Section 3 T29N R14W:

Fruitland Coal: Dugan Federal 1 #99

187Mcf/day Richardson WF Federal 3 #2 160 Mcf/day

266 Mcf/day Pictured Cliffs: Dugan Federal 1 #7

Richardson WF Federal 3 #1 128 Mcf/day

FC avg. = 174

.

PC avg. = 160Section 3 allocation = 47% FC, 53% PC

Section 10 T29N R14W:

Fruitland Coal: 165 Mcf/day Dugan Federal 1 #98

Pictured Cliffs: Richardson Ropco 10 #2 115 Mcf/day

FC avg. = 165

PC avg. = 115Section 10 allocation = 59% FC, 41% PC

Summary:

Section 32 allocation = 43% FC, 57% PC

Section 33 allocation = 39% FC, 61% PC

Section 4 allocation = 57% FC, 43% PC

Section 3 allocation = 47% FC, 53% PC

Section 10 allocation = 59% FC, 41% PC

AVERAGE = 49% FC, 51% PC

The proposed allocation for the WF Federal 25 #2 will be 49% Fruitland Coal and 51% Pictured Cliffs.